02.01.83 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 cons final grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 106 Hamish Buchanan 7 8 16 31 686 Garry Hooper 7 8 16 31
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 168 Alan McHattie 8 4 14 26 49 Eric Moore 8 14 22
1st 168 Alan McHattie 8 1st 49 Eric Moore 8 1st 299 Davey Philp 8 128 Joe Moir 6 12 18 712 Bill Paxton 4 10 14
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan 7 2nd 686 Garry Hooper 7 2nd 154 lan Headley 7 171 Tommy Davidson 5 10 15 925 Graham Wilson 6 7 13
3rd 29 Sid Threadgall 6 3rd 925 Graham Wilson 6 3rd 23 Doug Farrer 6 29 Sid Threadgall 6 7 13 41 Gordon McDougall 12 12
4th 75 Norman Walker 5 4th 546 Terry Parker 5 4th NOF 5 245 N/A 2 6 8 733 Gary Mitchell 5 6 11
5th 285 Robert Stewart 4 5th 744 Russell Taylor 4 5th NOF 4 219 George Forrest 8 8 833 Bob Kaye 2 6 8
6th 2 Alan Simpson 3 6th 673 Errol Johnston 3 6th NOF 3 285 Robert Stewart 4 7 939 Denis Whitfield 8 8
7th 245 N/A 2 7th 833 Bob Kaye 2 7th NOF 2 2 Alan Simpson 5 2 2 7 546 Terry Parker 5 5
8th #N/A 1 8th NOF 1 8th NOF 1 75 Norman Walker 5 5 744 Russell Taylor 4 4
109 John Bell 4 4 673 Errol Johnston e 3
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 26 Tommy Millar 1 0 1
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan 8 1st 686 Garry Hooper 8 1st 154 lan Headley 8
2nd 29 Sid Threadgall 7 2nd 925 Graham Wilson 7 2nd 23 Doug Farrer 7
3rd 128 Joe Moir 6 3rd 833 Bob Kaye 6 3rd 299 Davey Philp 6
4th 171 Tommy Davidson 5 4th 733 Gary Mitchell 5 4th NOF 5
5th 168 Alan McHattie 4 5th 712 Bill Paxton 4 5th NOF 4
6th 285 Robert Stewart 3 6th NOF 3 6th NOF 3
7th 2 Alan Simpson 2 7th NOF 2 7th NOF 2
8th 26 Tommy Millar 1 8th NOF 1 8th NOF 1
Final Final Final
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan 16 1st 686 Garry Hooper 16 1st 181 Dave McLaren 16
2nd 168 Alan McHattie 14 2nd 49 Eric Moore 14 2nd 23 Doug Farrer 14
3rd 128 Joe Moir 12 3rd 41 Gordon McDougall 12 3rd 299 Davey Philp 12
4th 171 Tommy Davidson 10 4th 712 Bill Paxton 10 4th NOF 10
5th 219 George Forrest 8 5th 939 Denis Whitfield 8 5th NOF 8
6th 245 N/A 6 6th 733 Gary Mitchell 6 6th NOF 6 4 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
7th 109 John Bell 4 7th NOF 4 7th NOF 4 23 Doug Farrer 6 7 14 27
8th 2 Alan Simpson 2 8th NOF 2 8th NOF 2 299 Davey Philp 8 6 12 26
181 Dave MclLaren 16 16
154 lan Headley 7 8 15
Ministox 0 pts TBA cars ht1 ht2 ht3 final total
Heat 1 14 cars Heat 2 46 Stephen Henderson 7 8 15
1st 12 Billy McLeod 8 1st 46 Stephen Henderson 8 57 Liam Murray 6 5 11
2nd 46 Stephen Henderson 7 2nd 9 Scott Haig 7 9 Scott Haig 3 7 10
3rd 57 Liam Murray 6 3rd 21 Graeme McAlpine 6 12 Billy McLeod 8 8
4th 235 Duncan Robertson 5 4th 57 Liam Murray 5 21 Graeme McAlpine 2 6 8
5th 236 lan Robertson 4 5th 64 John Fortune 4 235 Duncan Robertson 5 5
6th 9 Scott Haig 3 6th 8 Neil Weatherley 3 236 Ian Robertson 4 4
7th 21 Graeme McAlpine 2 7th 17 Gordon Alexander 2 64 John Fortune 4 4
8th 237 Mike Robertson 1 8th 52 Daryn Smith 1 8 Neil Weatherley 3 3
17 Gordon Alexander 2 2
237 Mike Robertson 1 1
52 Daryn Smith 1 1




13.03.83 17 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 31 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total
Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 106 Hamish Buchanan 8 16 24 33 Keith Stanford 8 16 12 36
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 168 Alan McHattie 8 10 18 175 Eric Brown Jnr 4 14 26
1st 168 Alan McHattie 8 1st 33 Keith Stanford 8 1st 154 lan Headley 8 109 John Bell 4 4 6 14 542 Ernie Reay 5 12 8 25
2nd 241 Charlie Milne 7 2nd 177 John Gilchrist 7 2nd 299 Davey Philp 7 241 Charlie Milne 7 7 14 517 Mel Million 3 4 5 16
3rd 10 Jim Nightingale 6 3rd 944 Terry Weighell 6 3rd 23 Doug Farrer 6 14 Colin Noble 14 14 177 John Gilchrist 7 7 14
4th 2 Alan Simpson 5 4th 542 Ernie Reay 5 4th 208 Graham Cotterrell 5 69 Russell Scott 2 3 8 13 944 Terry Weighell 6 6 12
5th 109 John Bell 4 5th 175 Eric Brown Jnr 4 5th 66 lan Dickie 4 10 Jim Nightingale 6 6 12 59 Jock Threadgall 8 2 10
6th 306 Bobby Farrer 3 6th 517 Mel Million 3 6th 37 lan Simpson 3 160 Martin Johnson 12 12 62 Derek Donaldson 4 10
7th 69 Russell Scott 2 7th 51 Tim Lish 2 7th NOF 2 2 Alan Simpson 5 5 10 712 Bill Paxton 10 10
8th NOF 1 8th NOF 1 8th NOF 1 122 George Robertson 4 4 51 Tim Lish 2 7
306 Bobby Farrer 8 3 744 Russell Taylor 7
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 91 Garry Nimmo 2 2 736 George Fulton 1 4
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan 8 1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr 8 1st 208 Graham Cotterrell 8 55 William McLay 2 2 50 Ian Lish 2 2
2nd 241 Charlie Milne 7 2nd 744 Russell Taylor 7 2nd 23 Doug Farrer 7 75 Norman Walker 1 1 502 Mike Potts 2
3rd 10 Jim Nightingale 6 3rd 62 Derek Donaldson 6 3rd 154 lan Headley 6 71 Gordon Alexander 0 7 Jimmy Moodie 0
4th 2 Alan Simpson 5 4th 51 Tim Lish 5 4th NOF 5 161 Colin Birtley 0 49 Eric Moore 0
5th 109 John Bell 4 5th 517 Mel Million 4 5th NOF 4 40 Jimmy Sinclair 0 70 John Lothian 0
6th 69 Russell Scott 3 6th 736 George Fulton 3 6th NOF 3 85 0 0
7th 91 Garry Nimmo 2 7th 502 Mike Potts 2 7th NOF 2 100 George MacMillan Jnr 0
8th 75 Norman Walker 1 8th NOF 1 8th NOF 1 500 N/A 0
501 Bill Trout 0
Final "Polton Garage Trophy" Final "AUSSIE TROPHY" Final "Brian Henniker Trophy" 8 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 517 Mel Million 0
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan 16 1st 33 Keith Stanford 16 1st 299 Davey Philp 16 208 Graham Cotterrell 5 8 14 27 546 TerryParker 0
2nd 14 Colin Noble 14 2nd 175 Eric Brown Jnr 14 2nd 208 Graham Cotterrell 14 299 Davey Philp 7 16 23 598 N/A 0
3rd 160 Martin Johnson 12 3rd 542 Ernie Reay 12 3rd 4  Ronnie McLaren 12 154 lan Headley 8 6 0 14 673 Errol Johnston 0
4th 168 Alan McHattie 10 4th 712 Bill Paxton 10 4th NOF 10 23 Doug Farrer 6 7 0 13 733 Gary Mitchell 0
5th 69 Russell Scott 8 5th 59 Jock Threadgall 8 5th NOF 8 4  Ronnie McLaren 12 12 762 Phill Hiles 0
6th 109 John Bell 6 6th 944 Terry Weighell 6 6th NOF 6 66 lan Dickie 4 0 4 801 Stuart Wilkinson 0
7th 122 George Robertson 4 7th 517 Mel Million 4 7th NOF 4 37 lan Simpson 3 3 820 Mel Hutchinson 0
8th 55 William McLay 2 8th 50 lan Lish 2 8th NOF 2 127 Alex Grant 0 899 Phil Wyer 0
939 Denis Whitfield 0
Grand National 18 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total

1st 542 Ernie Reay 8 12 Billy McLeod 3 8 11

2nd 177 John Gilchrist 7 46 Stephen Henderson 4 5 9

3rd 33 Keith Stanford 12 28 David Allan 2 7 9

4th 517 Mel Million 5 236 Ian Robertson 8 8

5th 62 Derek Donaldson 4 39 Mike Robertson 7 7

6th 546 Terry Parker 8 235 Duncan Robertson 6 6

7th 59 Jock Threadgall 2 299 Gillian Philp 6 6

8th 736 George Fulton 1 64 John Fortune 5 5

Ministox 57 Liam Murray 4 4

Heat 1 Heat 2 "Brian Henniker Trophy" 74 Alistair King 3 3

1st 236 lan Robertson 8 1st 12 Billy McLeod 8 16 James Docherty 2 2

2nd 39 Mike Robertson 7 2nd 28 David Allan 7 157 Lachlan Murray 1 1

3rd 235 Duncan Robertson 6 3rd 299 Gillian Philp 6 30 Jonathan Hoy 0

4th 64 John Fortune 5 4th 46 Stephen Henderson 5 65 Ronald Grant 0

5th 46 Stephen Henderson 4 5th 57 Liam Murray 4 66 Steven Grant 0

6th 12 Billy McLeod 3 6th 74 Alistair King 3 2 Andy Young 0

7th 28 David Allan 2 7th 16 James Docherty 2 29 Hazel Philp 0

8th NOF 1 8th 157 Lachlan Murray 1 96 William Purves 0




19.03.83 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 cons final grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 241 Charlie Milne 8 8 8 24 175 Eric Brown Jnr 8 8 16 6 38
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 69 Russell Scott 5 5 14 24 686 Garry Hooper 6 4 14 6 30
1st 241 Charlie Milne 8 1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr 8 1st 299 Davey Philp 8 306 Bobby Farrer 6 16 22 33 Keith Stanford 6 12 8 26
2nd 168 Alan McHattie 7 2nd 627 Ken Purkess 7 2nd 23 Doug Farrer 7 168 Alan McHattie 7 12 19 627 Ken Purkess 7 3 6 4 20
3rd 160 Martin Johnson 6 3rd 686 Garry Hooper 6 3rd 66 lan Dickie 6 2 Alan Simpson 10 10 628 Kevin Stack 5 10 5 20
4th 69 Russell Scott 5 4th 628 Kevin Stack 5 4th 127 Alex Grant 5 40 Jimmy Sinclair 2 6 8 49 Eric Moore 3 10
5th 161 Colin Birtley 4 5th 542 Ernie Reay 4 5th 37 lan Simpson 4 106 Hamish Buchanan 7 7 744 Russell Taylor 1 7 8
6th 90 Gordon Leithhead 3 6th 49 Eric Moore 3 6th 208 Graham Cotterrell 3 160 Martin Johnson 6 6 51 Tim Lish 8 8
7th 40 Jimmy Sinclair 2 7th 77 Steve Riley 2 7th 154 lan Headley 2 161 Colin Birtley 4 4 542 Ernie Reay 4 2 6
8th 219 George Forrest 1 8th 7 Jimmy Moodie 1 8th NOF 1 75 Norman Walker 4 4 77 Steve Riley 2 4 6
10 Jim Nightingale 4 4 712 Bill Paxton 5 5
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 90 Gordon Leithhead 8 3 62 Derek Donaldson 2 2
1st 241 Charlie Milne 8 1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr 8 1st 299 Davey Philp 8 91 Garry Nimmo 3 3 7 Jimmy Moodie 1 1
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan 7 2nd 49 Eric Moore 7 2nd 154 lan Headley 7 71 Gordon Alexander 2 2 944 Terry Weighell 1 1
3rd 306 Bobby Farrer 6 3rd 33 Keith Stanford 6 3rd 23 Doug Farrer 6 109 John Bell 2 2
4th 69 Russell Scott 5 4th 712 Bill Paxton 5 4th 66 lan Dickie 5 219 George Forrest 1 1
5th 75 Norman Walker 4 5th 686 Garry Hooper 4 5th 127 Alex Grant 4
6th 91 Garry Nimmo 3 6th 627 Ken Purkess 3 6th 37 lan Simpson 3
7th 71 Gordon Alexander 2 7th 542 Ernie Reay 2 7th 208 Graham Cotterrell 2
8th NOF 1 8th 744 Russell Taylor 1 8th 1
Final Final Final
1st 306 Bobby Farrer 16 1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr 16 1st 299 Davey Philp 16
2nd 69 Russell Scott 14 2nd 686 Garry Hooper 14 2nd 154 lan Headley 14
3rd 168 Alan McHattie 12 3rd 33 Keith Stanford 12 3rd 33 Gary Mitchell 12
4th 2 Alan Simpson 10 4th 628 Kevin Stack 10 4th 127 Alex Grant 10
5th 241 Charlie Milne 8 5th 51 Tim Lish 8 5th 66 lan Dickie 8
6th 40 Jimmy Sinclair 6 6th 627 Ken Purkess 6 6th 37 lan Simpson 6
7th 10 Jim Nightingale 4 7th 77 Steve Riley 4 7th 208 Graham Cotterrell 4
8th 109 John Bell 2 8th NOF 2 8th NOF 2 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 final total
299 Davey Philp 8 8 16 32 167 Stan Matthews 8 8
Ministox Super Bangers 154 lan Headley 2 7 14 23 368  Paul Wightman 7 7
Heat 1 Grand National Heat 1 66 lan Dickie 6 5 8 19 18 Colin Nicol 6 6
1st 236 lan Robertson 8 1st 33 Keith Stanford 8 1st 167 Stan Matthews 8 127 Alex Grant 5 4 10 19 13 Alex Wright 5 5
2nd 28 David Allan 7 2nd 744 Russell Taylor 7 2nd 368 Paul Wightman 7 23 Doug Farrer 7 6 13 371 Willie Wightman 4 4
3rd 57 Liam Murray 6 3rd 686 Garry Hooper 6 3rd 18 Colin Nicol 6 37 lan Simpson 4 3 6 13
4th 12 Billy McLeod 5 4th 628 Kevin Stack 5 4th 13 Alex Wright 5 33 Gary Mitchell 12 12
5th 65 Ronald Grant 4 5th 627 Ken Purkess 4 5th 371 Willie Wightman 4 208 Graham Cotterrell 3 2 4 9
6th 64 John Fortune 3 6th 175 Eric Brown Jnr 6 6th NOF 3
7th 235 Duncan Robertson 2 7th 62 Derek Donaldson 2 7th NOF 2
8th 299 Gillian Philp 1 8th 944 Terry Weighell 1 8th NOF 1
Heat 2 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
1st 28 David Allan 8 28 David Allan 7 8 15
2nd 12 Billy McLeod 7 12 Billy McLeod 5 7 12
3rd 39 Mike Robertson 6 236 Ian Robertson 8 3 11
4th 64 John Fortune 5 64 John Fortune 3 5 8
5th 46 Stephen Henderson 4 57 Liam Murray 6 6
6th 236 lan Robertson 8 65 Ronald Grant 4 2 6
7th 65 Ronald Grant 2 39 Mike Robertson 6 6
8th 29 Hazel Philp 1 46 Stephen Henderson 4 4
235 Duncan Robertson 2 2
299 Gillian Philp 1 1
29 Hazel Philp 1 1




26.03.83 18 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 22 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 106 Hamish Buchanan 8 7 16 31 175 Eric Brown Jnr 8 8 16 6 38
Heat 1 19 cars Heat 1 17 cars Heat 1 8 cars 160 Martin Johnson 6 6 12 24 712 Bill Paxton 2 6 10 7 25
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan 8 1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr 8 1st 299 Davey Philp 8 14 Colin Noble 5 14 19 542 Ernie Reay 3 4 12 5 24
2nd 241 Charlie Milne 7 2nd 744 Russell Taylor 7 2nd 23 Doug Farrer 7 168 Alan McHattie 8 10 18 33 Keith Stanford 14 6 20
3rd 160 Martin Johnson 6 3rd 77 Steve Riley 6 3rd 4  Ronnie McLaren 6 69 Russell Scott 4 8 12 59 Jock Threadgall 4 8 8 20
4th 10 Jim Nightingale 5 4th 49 Eric Moore 5 4th 127 Alex Grant 5 109 John Bell 4 6 10 944 Terry Weighell 7 6 1 14
5th 69 Russell Scott 4 5th 59 Jock Threadgall 4 5th 208 Graham Cotterrell 4 241 Charlie Milne 7 7 77 Steve Riley 6 2 4 12
6th 2 Alan Simpson 3 6th 542 Ernie Reay 3 6th 66 lan Dickie 3 10 Jim Nightingale 5 5 517 Mel Million 5 4 2 11
7th 71 Gordon Alexander 2 7th 712 Bill Paxton 2 7th 154 lan Headley 2 122 George Robertson 4 4 49 Eric Moore 5 S 8
8th NOF 1 8th 762 Phill Hiles 1 8th 37 lan Simpson 1 2 Alan Simpson 3 3 744 Russell Taylor 7 7
128 Joe Moir 8 8 50 lan Lish 2 2
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 55 William McLay 2 2 733 Gary Mitchell 1 1
1st 168 Alan McHattie 8 1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr 8 1st 299 Davey Philp 8 71 Gordon Alexander 2 2 762 Phill Hiles 1 1
2nd 106 Hamish Buchanan 7 2nd 944 Terry Weighell 7 2nd 4  Ronnie McLaren 7 40 Jimmy Sinclair 0 62 Derek Donaldson 0
3rd 160 Martin Johnson 6 3rd 712 Bill Paxton 6 3rd 208 Graham Cotterrell 6 75 Norman Walker 0 100 George MacMillan Jni 0
4th 14 Colin Noble 5 4th 517 Mel Million 5 4th 66 lan Dickie 5 126 Dick Cummings 0 188 Ronnie Ford 0
5th 109 John Bell 4 5th 542 Ernie Reay 4 5th 154 lan Headley 4 161 Colin Birtley 0 500 N/A 0
6th 128 Joe Moir 3 6th 49 Eric Moore 3 6th 23 Doug Farrer 3 306 Bobby Farrer 0 673 Errol Johnston 0
7th NOF 2 7th 77 Steve Riley 2 7th 127 Alex Grant 2 736 George Fulton 0
8th NOF 1 8th 733 Gary Mitchell 1 8th NOF 1
Final Final Final
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan 16 1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr 16 1st 299 Davey Philp 16
2nd 14 Colin Noble 14  2nd 33 Keith Stanford 14 2nd 23 Doug Farrer 14 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 final total
3rd 160 Martin Johnson 12 3rd 542 Ernie Reay 12 3rd 154 lan Headley 12 40 Sandy Baxter Hi# Hit#
4th 168 Alan McHattie 10 4th 712 Bill Paxton 10 4th 66 lan Dickie 10 33 John Hadden H#i# H#i#
5th 69 Russell Scott 8 5th 59 Jock Threadgall 8 5th NOF 8
6th 109 John Bell 6 6th 944 Terry Weighell 6 6th NOF 6
7th 122 George Robertson 4 7th 517 Mel Million 4 7th NOF 4
8th 55 William McLay 2 8th 50 lan Lish 2 8th NOF 2 0 pts TBA cars htl1 ht2 ht3 final total
9 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 57 Liam Murray 7 6 13
Ministox Grand National Super Bangers 299 Davey Philp 8 8 16 32 46 Stephen Henderson 8 8
Heat 1 1st 59 Jock Threadgall 8 Heatl 23 Doug Farrer 7 3 14 24 65 Ronald Grant 6 2 8
1st 157 Lachlan Murray 8 2nd 712 Bill Paxton 7 1st 40 Sandy Baxter 8 154 lan Headley 2 4 12 18 157 Lachlan Murray 8 8
2nd 57 Liam Murray 7 3rd 33 Keith Stanford 6 2nd 33 John Hadden 7 66 lan Dickie 3 5 10 18 39 Mike Robertson 7 7
3rd 65 Ronald Grant 6 4th 542 Ernie Reay 5 3rd NOF 6 4  Ronnie McLaren 6 7 13 12 Billy McLeod 3 4 7
4th 2 Andy Young 5 5th 77 Steve Riley 4 4th NOF 5 209 Graham Cotterrell 4 6 10 64 John Fortune 5 5
5th 235 Duncan Robertson 4 6th 175 Eric Brown Jnr 6 5th NOF 4 127 Alex Grant 5 2 7 2  Andy Young 5 5
6th 12 Billy McLeod 8 7th 517 Mel Million 2 6th NOF 3 37 lan Simpson 1 1 235 Duncan Robertson 4 4
7th 299 Gillian Philp 2 8th 944 Terry Weighell 1 7th NOF 2 74 Alistair King 3 3
8th 29 Hazel Philp 1 8th NOF 1 299 Gillian Philp 2 2
96 William Purves 1 1
Heat 2 29 Hazel Philp 1 1
1st 46 Stephen Henderson 8
2nd 39 Mike Robertson 7
3rd 57 Liam Murray 6
4th 64 John Fortune 5
5th 12 Billy McLeod 4
6th 74 Alistair King 8
7th 65 Ronald Grant 2
8th 96 William Purves 1




03.04.83
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 14
2nd 171
3rd 241
4th 106
5th 2
6th 217
7th 128
8th 161
Heat 2
1st 171
2nd 241
3rd 2
4th 106
5th 109
6th 161
7th 122
8th 126
Final
1st 106
2nd 171
3rd 241
4th 168
5th 217
6th 122
7th
8th
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 39
2nd 46
3rd 57
4th 28
5th 12
6th 64
7th 236
8th 299
Heat 2
1st 46
2nd 39
3rd 157
4th 236
5th 12
6th 64
7th 74
8th 299

19 cars

Colin Noble
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Hamish Buchanan
Alan Simpson
Harry Denholm
Joe Moir

Colin Birtley

Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Alan Simpson
Hamish Buchanan
John Bell

Colin Birtley
George Robertson
Dick Cummings

Hamish Buchanan
Tommy Davidson
Charlie Milne
Alan McHattie
Harry Denholm
George Robertson
NOF

NOF

17 cars

Mike Robertson
Stephen Henderson
Liam Murray

David Allan

Billy McLeod

John Fortune

lan Robertson
Gillian Philp

Stephen Henderson
Mike Robertson
Lachlan Murray

lan Robertson

Billy McLeod

John Fortune
Alistair King

Gillian Philp

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

P N W s 01O N

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

P N WS 01O N

Final
16 1st
14 2nd
12 3rd
10 4th
8 5th
6 6th
4 7th
2 8th

712
49
546
70
517
43
673
77

49

100
43
70

517

546
77

33
70
712
546
49
77
944
43

25 cars

Bill Paxton
Eric Moore
Terry Parker
John Lothian
Mel Million
Billy Johnston
Errol Johnston
Steve Riley

Eric Moore

Jimmy Moodie
George MacMillan Jn
Billy Johnston

John Lothian

Mel Million

Terry Parker

Steve Riley

Keith Stanford
John Lothian
Bill Paxton
Terry Parker
Eric Moore
Steve Riley
Terry Weighell
Billy Johnston

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

P N W S 01O N

P N WS> OO N

70
49
712
33
7
43
188

John Lothian
Eric Moore
Bill Paxton
Keith Stanford
Jimmy Moodie
Billy Johnston
Ronnie Ford
NOF

Hot Rods
Heat 1 6 cars
8 1st 154 lan Headley
7 2nd 299 Davey Philp
6 3rd 37 lan Simpson
5 4th 208 Graham Cotterrell
4 5th 66 lan Dickie
3 6th NOF
2 7th NOF
1 8th NOF
Heat 2
8 127 299 Davey Philp
7 2nd 127 Alex Grant
6 3rd 37 lan Simpson
5 4th 208 Graham Cotterrell
4 5th 66 lan Dickie
3 6th NOF
2 7th NOF
1 8th NOF
Final
16 1st 127 Alex Grant
14 2nd 299 Davey Philp
12 3rd 37 lan Simpson
10 4th 208 Graham Cotterrell
8 5th NOF
6 6th NOF
4 7th NOF
2 8th NOF
Super Bangers
Heat 1
8 1st 40 Sandy Baxter
7 2nd 10 John Hunter
6 3rd 18 Colin Nicol
10 4th NOF
4 5th NOF
3 6th NOF
2 7th NOF
1 8th NOF
Heat 2
1st 7  Alex Gilbert
2nd 10 John Hunter
3rd 142 N/A
4th 368 Paul Wightman
5th NOF
6th NOF
7th NOF
8th NOF

P N W S 01O N

P N W S 01O N

P N W S OO N

P N W S OO N

171
106
241
217

168
14
122
109
161
128
126
10
29
55
160
201
306

299
37
127
208
66
154

10
40

18
142
368

2
3

11

13

15

25

57

64

75

88
167
371
555

18 cars htl
Tommy Davidson
Hamish Buchanan
Charlie Milne
Harry Denholm
Alan Simpson
Alan McHattie
Colin Noble 8
George Robertson
John Bell
Colin Birtley 1
Joe Moir 2
Dick Cummings
Jim Nightingale
Sid Threadgall
William McLay
Martin Johnson
Pete Hunter
Bobby Farrer

A W O 01 N

7 cars htl
Davey Philp 7
lan Simpson 6
Alex Grant
Graham Cotterrell 5
lan Dickie 4
lan Headley 8
Charlie Brown

19 cars
John Hunter
Sandy Baxter
Alex Gilbert
Colin Nicol
N/A
Paul Wightman
John Pringle
N/A
N/A
Alex Wright
N/A
N/A
Colin Dickson / Neil Adams
Donald Wright
N/A
Graham Irvine
Stan Matthews
Willie Wightman
N/A

ht2 ht3 final total

8 14 29
5 16 26
7 12 25
8 11

6 10
10 10

8

2 6 8
4 4
3 4
2

1 1
0

0

0

0

0

0

ht2 ht3 final total

8 14 29
6 12 24
7 16 23
5 10 20
4 8
8
0

htl ht2 final total

7 7 14
8 8
8 8

6 6
6 6

5 5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

70
49
712
33
546
43

77
517
100
944
188
673

41

42

51

59

78
175
309
500
711
744
762

39
46
12
236
57
157
64
28
299
74
235
671
65

26 cars
John Lothian
Eric Moore
Bill Paxton
Keith Stanford
Terry Parker
Billy Johnston
Jimmy Moodie
Steve Riley
Mel Million
George MacMillan Jnr
Terry Weighell
Ronnie Ford
Errol Johnston
Gordon McDougall
Steve Patterson
Tim Lish
Jock Threadgall
Ronnie NcVicar
Eric Brown Jnr
N/A
N/A
Jimmy Crockett
Russell Taylor
Phill Hiles

13 cars
Mike Robertson
Stephen Henderson
Billy McLeod
Ian Robertson
Liam Murray
Lachlan Murray
John Fortune
David Allan
Gillian Philp
Alistair King
Duncan Robertson
Ross Turner
Ronald Grant

htl ht2 cons final grn total

5
7
8

htl1 ht2 ht3 final total

8
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09.04.83 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 cons final grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 171 Tommy Davidson 6 16 22 175 Eric Brown Jnr 8 8 16 6 38
Heat 1 Heat 1 Heat 1 241 Charlie Milne 5 5 10 20 70 John Lothian 6 14 7 27
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan 8 1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr 8 1st 299 Davey Philp 8 106 Hamish Buchanan 8 8 16 177 John Gilchrist 4 7 4 8 23
2nd 168 Alan McHattie 7 2nd 712 Bill Paxton 7 2nd 37 lan Simpson 7 109 John Bell 4 12 16 542 Ernie Reay 6 4 12 1 23
3rd 160 Martin Johnson 6 3rd 542 Ernie Reay 6 3rd 208 Graham Cotterrell 6 168 Alan McHattie 7 7 14 712 Bill Paxton 7 3 5 15
4th 241 Charlie Milne 5 4th 7 Jimmy Moodie 5 4th 127 Alex Grant 5 217 Harry Denholm 14 14 49 Eric Moore 2 8 2 12
5th 109 John Bell 4 5th 177 John Gilchrist 4 5th 66 lan Dickie 4 306 Bobby Farrer 2 8 10 100 George MacMillan Jni 1 10 11
6th 55 William McLay 3 6th 59 Jock Threadgall 3 6th 154 lan Headley 3 160 Martin Johnson 6 3 9 33 Keith Stanford 5 6 11
7th 122 George Robertson 2 7th 546 Terry Parker 2 7th 27 Brian Murdoch 2 69 Russell Scott 4 4 7 Jimmy Moodie 5 9
8th 2 Alan Simpson 1 8th 100 George MacMillanJdn 1 8th 244 Mark Horsburgh 1 55 William McLay 3 3 546 Terry Parker 2 1 6 9
122 George Robertson 2 2 59 Jock Threadgall 3 3
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 2 Alan Simpson 1 1 944 Terry Weighell 2 2
1st 106 Hamish Buchanan 8 1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr 8 1st 208 Graham Cotterrell 8 72 Graham Anderson 1 1
2nd 168 Alan McHattie 7 2nd 177 John Gilchrist 7 2nd 154 lan Headley 7
3rd 171 Tommy Davidson 6 3rd 70 John Lothian 6 3rd 37 lan Simpson 6
4th 241 Charlie Milne 5 4th 33 Keith Stanford 5 4th 27 Brian Murdoch 5
5th 69 Russell Scott 4 5th 542 Ernie Reay 4 5th NOF 4
6th 160 Martin Johnson 3 6th 712 Bill Paxton 3 6th NOF 3
7th 306 Bobby Farrer 2 7th 49 Eric Moore 2 7th NOF 2
8th 72 Graham Anderson 1 8th 546 Terry Parker 1 8th NOF 1
Final Final Final
1st 171 Tommy Davidson 16 1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr 16 1st 154 lan Headley 16
2nd 217 Harry Denholm 14 2nd 70 John Lothian 14 2nd 208 Graham Cotterrell 14
3rd 109 John Bell 12 3rd 542 Ernie Reay 12 3rd 66 lan Dickie 12
4th 241 Charlie Milne 10 4th 100 George MacMillan Jn 10 4th 37 lan Simpson 10
5th 306 Bobby Farrer 8 5th 49 Eric Moore 8 5th 26 N/A 8
6th NOF 6 6th 546 Terry Parker 6 6th NOF 6 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
7th NOF 4 7th 177 John Gilchrist 4 7th NOF 4 208 Graham Cotterrell 6 8 14 28
8th NOF 2 8th 944 Terry Weighell 2 8th NOF 2 154 lan Headley 3 7 16 26 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
37 lan Simpson 7 6 10 23 236 IanRobertson 6 7 13
Ministox Grand National Super Bangers 66 lan Dickie 4 12 16 39 Mike Robertson 8 4 12
Heat 1 17 cars 1st 177 John Gilchrist 8 Heatl 299 Davey Philp 8 8 235 Duncan Robertson 5 6 11
1st 39 Mike Robertson 8 2nd 70 John Lothian 7 1st 88 Graham Irvine 8 26 N/A 8 8 46 Stephen Henderson 8 8
2nd 57 Liam Murray 7 3rd 33 Keith Stanford 6 2nd 33 John Hadden 7 27 Brian Murdoch 2 5 7 57 Liam Murray 7 7
3rd 236 lan Robertson 6 4th 712 Bill Paxton 5 3rd 368 Paul Wightman 6 127 Alex Grant 5 28 David Allan 4 3 7
4th 235 Duncan Robertson 5 5th 7 Jimmy Moodie 4 4th 18 Colin Nicol 5 244 Mark Horsburgh 1 1 157 Lachlan Murray 5 5
5th 28 David Allan 4 6th 175 Eric Brown Jnr 6 5th 14 Alex Love 4 299 Gillian Philp 3 3
6th 299 Gillian Philp 8 7th 49 Eric Moore 2 6th NOF 3 671 Ross Turner 2 2
7th 671 Ross Turner 2 8th 542 Ernie Reay 1 7th NOF 2 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 final total 12 Billy McLeod 1 1 2
8th 12 Billy McLeod 1 8th NOF 1 88 Graham Irvine 8 8 65 Ronald Grant 2 2
33 John Hadden 7 7
Heat 2 368 Paul Wightman 6 6
1st 46 Stephen Henderson 8 18 Colin Nicol 5 5
2nd 236 lan Robertson 7 14 AlexLove 4 4
3rd 235 Duncan Robertson 6
4th 157 Lachlan Murray 5
5th 39 Mike Robertson 4
6th 28 David Allan 8
7th 65 Ronald Grant 2
8th 12 Billy McLeod 1




17.04.83 20 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 26 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total
Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 241 Charlie Milne 6 4 16 26 175 Eric Brown Jnr 8 8 16 4 36
Heat 1 18 cars Heat 1 26 cars Heat 1 9 cars 306 Bobby Farrer 7 8 10 25 70 John Lothian 7 6 14 8 35
1st 14 Colin Noble 8 1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr 8 1st 299 Davey Philp 8 168 Alan McHattie 5 14 19 722 Paul Broatch 7 12 7 26
2nd 306 Bobby Farrer 7 2nd 70 John Lothian 7 2nd 127 Alex Grant 7 69 Russell Scott 5 7 4 16 33 Keith Stanford 5 10 4 19
3rd 241 Charlie Milne 6 3rd 712 Bill Paxton 6 3rd 37 lan Simpson 6 160 Martin Johnson 3 12 15 7 Jimmy Moodie 4 6 6 16
4th 69 Russell Scott 5 4th 33 Keith Stanford 5 4th 66 lan Dickie 5 113 George Kerr 6 6 12 49 Eric Moore 8 5 13
5th 161 Colin Birtley 4 5th 542 Ernie Reay 4 5th 208 Graham Cotterrell 4 217 Harry Denholm 2 8 10 542 Ernie Reay 4 5 3 12
6th 160 Martin Johnson 3 6th 546 Terry Parker 3 6th 27 Brian Murdoch 3 14 Colin Noble 8 8 939 Denis Whitfield 2 3 4 9
7th 2 Alan Simpson 2 7th 939 Denis Whitfield 2 7th NOF 2 161 Colin Birtley 4 2 6 546 Terry Parker S 2 2 1 8
8th 126 Dick Cummings 1 8th 556 Frank Horner 1 8th NOF 1 109 John Bell 3 3 712 Bill Paxton 6 6
2 Alan Simpson 2 2 43 Billy Johnston 1 1
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 126 Dick Cummings 1 1 556 Frank Horner 1 1
1st 306 Bobby Farrer 8 1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr 8 1st 37 lan Simpson 8 122 George Robertson 1 1 38 lan Edmiston 0
2nd 69 Russell Scott 7 2nd 722 Paul Broatch 7 2nd 208 Graham Cotterrell 7 18 Nigel Atkinson 0 42 Steve Patterson 0
3rd 113 George Kerr 6 3rd 70 John Lothian 6 3rd 299 Davey Philp 6 26 Tommy Millar 0 50 lan Lish 0
4th 168 Alan McHattie 5 4th 542 Ernie Reay 5 4th 27 Brian Murdoch 5 40 Jimmy Sinclair 0 59 Jock Threadgall 0
5th 241 Charlie Milne 4 5th 7 Jimmy Moodie 4 5th 127 Alex Grant 4 55  William McLay 0 62 Derek Donaldson 0
6th 109 John Bell 3 6th 939 Denis Whitfield 3 6th 66 lan Dickie 3 125 Ivor Thomson 0 100 George MacMillan Jnr 0
7th 217 Harry Denholm 2 7th 546 Terry Parker 2 7th NOF 2 128 Joe Moir 0 167 Eugene Carney 0
8th 122 George Robertson 1 8th 43 Billy Johnston 1 8th NOF 1 201 Pete Hunter 0 188 Ronnie Ford 0
647 N/A 0
Final Final Final 673 Errol Johnston 0
1st 241 Charlie Milne 16 1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr 16 1st 299 Davey Philp 16 711 Jimmy Crockett 0
2nd 168 Alan McHattie 14 2nd 70 John Lothian 14 2nd 37 lan Simpson 14 733 Gary Mitchell 0
3rd 160 Martin Johnson 12 3rd 722 Paul Broatch 12 3rd 208 Graham Cotterrell 12 762 Phill Hiles 0
4th 306 Bobby Farrer 10 4th 33 Keith Stanford 10 4th 66 lan Dickie 10 944 Terry Weighell 0
5th 217 Harry Denholm 8 5th 49 Eric Moore 8 5th 127 Alex Grant 8 8 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
6th 113 George Kerr 6 6th 7 Jimmy Moodie 6 6th NOF 6 299 Davey Philp 8 6 16 30
7th 69 Russell Scott 4 7th 939 Denis Whitfield 4 7th NOF 4 37 lan Simpson 6 8 14 28
8th 161 Colin Birtley 2 8th 546 Terry Parker 2 8th NOF 2 208 Graham Cotterrell 4 7 12 23
127 Alex Grant 7 4 8 19
Ministox Grand National Super Bangers 66 lan Dickie 5 3 10 18
Heat 1 16 cars 1st 70 John Lothian 8 Heatl 27 Brian Murdoch 3 5 8 17 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
1st 46 Stephen Henderson 8 2nd 722 Paul Broatch 7 1st 88 Graham Irvine 8 17 Willie Walker 0 46 Stephen Henderson 8 7 15
2nd 57 Liam Murray 7 3rd 7 Jimmy Moodie 6 2nd 13 Alex Wright 7 8 Charlie Brown 0 57 Liam Murray 7 4 11
3rd 38 Gordon Ritchie 6 4th 49 Eric Moore 5 3rd 57 Colin Dickson / Neil A« 6 61 Kevin McQuigan 4 6 10
4th 74 Alistair King 5) 5th 33 Keith Stanford 4 4th 114 Graham Cuthill 5 39 Mike Robertson 8 8
5th 61 Kevin McQuigan 4 6th 542 Ernie Reay 8 5th 58 Gordon Turner /lanF 4 16 cars htl ht2 final total 38 Gordon Ritchie 6 6
6th 28 David Allan 8 7th 175 Eric Brown Jnr 4 6th NOF 3 88 Graham Irvine 8 8 74 Alistair King 5 5
7th 16 James Docherty 2 8th 546 Terry Parker 1 7th NOF 2 13 Alex Wright 7 7 235 Duncan Robertson 5 5
8th 65 Ronald Grant 1 8th NOF 1 57 Colin Dickson / Neil Adams 6 6 28 David Allan 3 1 4
114 Graham Cuthill 5 5 65 Ronald Grant 1 4
Heat 2 "Pentland Breakers" 58 Gordon Turner / Ian Fraser 4 4 16 James Docherty 2 2
1st 39 Mike Robertson 8 15 N/A 0 299 Gillian Philp 2 2
2nd 46 Stephen Henderson 7 16 N/A 0 2 Andy Young 0
3rd 61 Kevin McQuigan 6 17 N/A 0 12 Billy McLeod 0
4th 235 Duncan Robertson 5 18 Colin Nicol 0 64 John Fortune 0
5th 57 Liam Murray 4 22 Colin McCabe 0 69 Steven Grant 0
6th 65 Ronald Grant 3 40 Sandy Baxter 0 157 Lachlan Murray 0
7th 299 Gillian Philp 2 64 Donald Wright 0 236 IanRobertson 0
8th 28 David Allan 1 79 N/A 0
167 Stan Matthews 0
368 Paul Wightman 0
371 Willie Wightman 0




23.04.83 24 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 20 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 241 Charlie Milne 6 16 22 175 Eric Brown Jnr 8 8 16 5 37
Heat 1 24 cars Heat 1 20 cars Heat 1 8 cars 168 Alan McHattie 5 14 19 686 Garry Hooper 7 7 14 8 36
1st 109 John Bell 8 1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr 8 1st 66 lan Dickie 8 109 John Bell 8 10 18 70 John Lothian 6 10 6 22
2nd 217 Harry Denholm 7 2nd 686 Garry Hooper 7 2nd 37 lan Simpson 7 260 Tommy Thomson 3 1 12 16 177 John Gilchrist 4 5 12 21
3rd 160 Martin Johnson 6 3rd 33 Keith Stanford 6 3rd 208 Graham Cotterrell 6 217 Harry Denholm 7 2 6 15 33 Keith Stanford 6 4 8 18
4th 128 Joe Moir 5 4th 59 Jock Threadgall 5 4th 127 Alex Grant 5 160 Martin Johnson 6 8 14 59 Jock Threadgall 5 3 2 1 11
5th 10 Jim Nightingale 4 5th 177 John Gilchrist 4 5th 154 lan Headley 4 113 George Kerr 8 8 49 Eric Moore 6 4 10
6th 260 Tommy Thomson 3 6th 51 Tim Lish 3 6th NOF 3 171 Tommy Davidson 7 7 7 Jimmy Moodie 7 7
7th 91 Garry Nimmo 2 7th 38 lan Edmiston 2 7th NOF 2 128 Joe Moir 5 5 51 Tim Lish S 4 7
8th 2 Alan Simpson 1 8th 62 Derek Donaldson 1 8th NOF 1 306 Bobby Farrer 4 4 38 lan Edmiston 2 2 4
10 Jim Nightingale 4 4 673 Errol Johnston 3 3
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 14 Colin Noble 3 3 43 Billy Johnston 2 2
1st 160 Martin Johnson 8 1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr 8 1st 66 lan Dickie 8 91 Garry Nimmo 2 2 62 Derek Donaldson 1 1
2nd 171 Tommy Davidson 7 2nd 686 Garry Hooper 7 2nd 37 lan Simpson 7 2 Alan Simpson 1 1 100 George MacMillan Jni 1 1
3rd 241 Charlie Milne 6 3rd 70 John Lothian 6 3rd 208 Graham Cotterrell 6 18 Nigel Atkinson 0 42 Steve Patterson 0
4th 168 Alan McHattie 5 4th 177 John Gilchrist 5 4th 127 Alex Grant 5 26 Tommy Millar 0 78 Ronnie NcVicar 0
5th 306 Bobby Farrer 4 5th 33 Keith Stanford 4 5th 17 Willie Walker 4 40 Jimmy Sinclair 0 546 Terry Parker 0
6th 14 Colin Noble 3 6th 59 Jock Threadgall 3 6th NOF 3 69 Russell Scott 0 711 Jimmy Crockett 0
7th 217 Harry Denholm 2 7th 38 lan Edmiston 2 7th NOF 2 122 George Robertson 0 744 Russell Taylor 0
8th 260 Tommy Thomson 1 8th 100 George MacMillanJn 1 8th NOF 1 125 Ivor Thomson 0
126 Dick Cummings 0
Final Final Final 161 Colin Birtley 0
1st 241 Charlie Milne 16 1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr 16 1st 37 lan Simpson 16 201 Pete Hunter 0
2nd 168 Alan McHattie 14 2nd 686 Garry Hooper 14 2nd 66 lan Dickie 14 244 Jimmy Low 0
3rd 260 Tommy Thomson 12 3rd 177 John Gilchrist 12 3rd 127 Alex Grant 12
4th 109 John Bell 10 4th 70 John Lothian 10 4th 208 Graham Cotterrell 10
5th 113 George Kerr 8 5th 33 Keith Stanford 8 5th 27 Brian Murdoch 8
6th 217 Harry Denholm 6 6th 49 Eric Moore 6 6th NOF 6
7th NOF 4 7th 51 Tim Lish 4 7th NOF 4
8th NOF 2 8th 59 Jock Threadgall 2 8th NOF 2
Ministox Grand National Super Bangers 9 cars 8 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 15 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total
Heat 1 15 cars 1st 686 Garry Hooper 8 Heatl 66 lan Dickie 8 8 14 30 39 Mike Robertson 7 8 15
1st 46 Stephen Henderson 8 2nd 7 Jimmy Moodie 7 1st 64 Donald Wright 8 37 lan Simpson 7 7 16 30 235 Duncan Robertson 6 7 13
2nd 39 Mike Robertson 7 3rd 70 John Lothian 6 2nd 66 Garry Henderson 7 208 Graham Cotterrell 6 6 10 22 236 IanRobertson 5 6 11
3rd 235 Duncan Robertson 6 4th 175 Eric Brown Jnr 5 3rd 114 Graham Cuthill 6 127 Alex Grant 5 5 12 22 57 Liam Murray 4 5 9
4th 236 lan Robertson 5 5th 49 Eric Moore 4 4th NOF 5 27 Brian Murdoch 8 8 46 Stephen Henderson 8 8
5th 57 Liam Murray 4 6th 673 Errol Johnston B 5th NOF 4 17 Willie Walker 4 4 12 Billy McLeod 1 4 5
6th 157 Lachlan Murray 8 7th 43 Billy Johnston 2 6th NOF 3 154 lan Headley 4 4 2 Andy Young 3 3
7th 299 Gillian Philp 2 8th 59 Jock Threadgall 1 7th NOF 2 4 Ronnie McLaren 0 299 Gillian Philp 2 1 3
8th 12 Billy McLeod 1 8th NOF 1 157 Lachlan Murray 3 3
74  Alistair King 2 2
Heat 2 16 James Docherty 0
1st 39 Mike Robertson 8 9 cars htl ht2 final total 28 David Allan 0
2nd 235 Duncan Robertson 7 64 Donald Wright 8 8 65 Ronald Grant 0
3rd 236 lan Robertson 6 66 Garry Henderson 7 7 66 Steven Grant 0
4th 57 Liam Murray 5 114 Graham Cuthill 6 6 96 William Purves 0
5th 12 Billy McLeod 4 88 Graham Irvine 0
6th 2 Andy Young 3 40 Sandy Baxter 0
7th 74  Alistair King 2 13 Alex Wright 0
8th 299 Gillian Philp 1 22 Colin McCabe 0
368 Paul Wightman 0
18 Colin Nicol 0




30.04.83 16 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 20 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 20 cars Hot Rods 168 Alan McHattie 7 7 14 28 175 Eric Brown Jnr 7 16 14 37
Heat 1 16 cars Heat 1 Heat 1 7 cars 241 Charlie Milne 6 16 22 59 Jock Threadgall 8 4 14 6 32
1st 171 Tommy Davidson 8 1st 59 Jock Threadgall 8 1st 299 Davey Philp 8 91 Garry Nimmo 4 4 10 18 671 Ernie Swinburn 2 12 8 22
2nd 168 Alan McHattie 7 2nd 33 Keith Stanford 7 2nd 23 Doug Farrer 7 260 Tommy Thomson 6 12 18 62 Derek Donaldson 3 10 4 17
3rd 241 Charlie Milne 6 3rd 712 Bill Paxton 6 3rd 127 Alex Grant 6 171 Tommy Davidson 8 2 10 33 Keith Stanford 7 8 15
4th 69 Russell Scott 5 4th 542 Ernie Reay 5 4th 37 lan Simpson 5 14 Colin Noble 1 8 9 712 Bill Paxton 6 4 5 15
5th 91 Garry Nimmo 4 5th 925 Graham Wilson 4 5th 208 Graham Cotterrell 4 113 George Kerr 3 5 8 925 Graham Wilson 4 8 12
6th 113 George Kerr 3 6th 62 Derek Donaldson 3 6th 154 lan Headley 3 69 Russell Scott 5 5 542 Ernie Reay 5 5 10
7th 161 Colin Birtley 2 7th 546 Terry Parker 2 7th NOF 2 201 Pete Hunter 3 3 70 John Lothian 6 3 9
8th 14 Colin Noble 1 8th 68 Tommy Gilchrist 1 8th NOF 1 161 Colin Birtley 2 2 546 Terry Parker 2 6 8
35 Colin Easton 1 1 78 Ronnie NcVicar e 2 5
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 2 Alan Simpson 0 188 Ronnie Ford 1 2 3
1st 14 Colin Noble 8 1st 33 Keith Stanford 8 1st 127 Alex Grant 8 18 Nigel Atkinson 0 68 Tommy Gilchrist 1 1
2nd 168 Alan McHattie 7 2nd 175 Eric Brown Jnr 7 2nd 299 Davey Philp 7 109 John Bell 0 711 Jimmy Crockett 1 1
3rd 260 Tommy Thomson 6 3rd 546 Terry Parker 6 3rd 66 lan Dickie 6 160 Martin Johnson 0 6 Bob Creamer 0
4th 113 George Kerr 5 4th 542 Ernie Reay 5 4th 208 Graham Cotterrell 5 217 Harry Denholm 0 7 Jimmy Moodie 0
5th 91 Garry Nimmo 4 5th 59 Jock Threadgall 4 5th 37 lan Simpson 4 12 Steve Tagg 0
6th 201 Pete Hunter 3 6th 78 Ronnie NcVicar 3 6th NOF 3 38 lan Edmiston 0
7th 171 Tommy Davidson 2 7th 671 Ernie Swinburn 2 7th NOF 2 49 Eric Moore 0
8th 35 Colin Easton 1 8th 188 Ronnie Ford 1 8th NOF 1 100 George MacMillan Jnr 0
Final Final Final
1st 241 Charlie Milne 16 1st 175 Eric Brown Jnr 16 1st 299 Davey Philp 16
2nd 168 Alan McHattie 14 2nd 59 Jock Threadgall 14 2nd 127 Alex Grant 14
3rd 260 Tommy Thomson 12 3rd 671 Ernie Swinburn 12 3rd 37 lan Simpson 12
4th 91 Garry Nimmo 10 4th 62 Derek Donaldson 10 4th 66 lan Dickie 10
5th NOF 8 5th 925 Graham Wilson 8 5th 208 Graham Cotterrell 8 7 cars ht1 ht2 ht3 final total 19 cars htl1 ht2 ht3 final total
6th NOF 6 6th 70 John Lothian 6 6th NOF 6 299 Davey Philp 8 7 16 31 46 Stephen Henderson 7 7 14
7th NOF 4 7th 712 Bill Paxton 4 7th NOF 4 127 Alex Grant 6 8 14 28 236 IanRobertson 5 5 10
8th NOF 2 8th 78 Ronnie NcVicar 2 8th NOF 2 37 lan Simpson 5 4 12 21 39 Mike Robertson 8 8
208 Graham Cotterrell 4 5 8 17 2 Andy Young 8 8
Ministox Grand National Super Bangers 66 lan Dickie 6 10 16 57 Liam Murray 6 6
Heat 1 18 cars 1st 671 Ernie Swinburn 8 Heatl 23 Doug Farrer 7 7 235 Duncan Robertson 6 6
1st 39 Mike Robertson 8 2nd 175 Eric Brown Jnr 14 1st 64 Donald Wright 8 154 lan Headley 3 3 38 Gordon Ritchie 4 4
2nd 46 Stephen Henderson 7 3rd 59 Jock Threadgall 6 2nd 22 Colin McCabe 7 157 Lachlan Murray 4 4
3rd 235 Duncan Robertson 6 4th 712 Bill Paxton 5 3rd 79 N/A 6 12 Billy McLeod 3 3
4th 236 lan Robertson 5 5th 62 Derek Donaldson 4 4th 112 N/A 5 16 James Docherty 2 3
5th 38 Gordon Ritchie 4 6th 70 John Lothian B 5th NOF 4 0 pts TBA cars htl ht2 final total 66 Steven Grant 3
6th 12 Billy McLeod 8 7th 188 Ronnie Ford 2 6th NOF 3 64 Donald Wright 8 8 65 Ronald Grant 2 2
7th 16 James Docherty 2 8th 711 Jimmy Crockett 1 7th NOF 2 22 Colin McCabe 7 7 299 Gillian Philp 1 1
8th 299 Gillian Philp 1 8th NOF 1 79 N/A 6 6 28 David Allan 0
112 N/A 6 6 61 Kevin McQuigan 0
Heat 2 64 John Fortune 0
1st 2 Andy Young 8 74 Alistair King 0
2nd 46 Stephen Henderson 7 96 William Purves 0
3rd 57 Liam Murray 6 96 0
4th 236 lan Robertson 5
5th 157 Lachlan Murray 4
6th 66 Steven Grant 8
7th 65 Ronald Grant 2
8th 16 James Docherty 1




08.05.83 F2 WORLD QUALIFYING ROUND 22 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 33 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total

Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 260 Tommy Thomson 8 8 16 32 574 Andy Horton 8 14 8 30
Heat 1 22 cars Heat 1 Heat 1 8 cars 14 Colin Noble 5 6 12 23 24 Les Palmer 8 16 24
1st 260 Tommy Thomson 8 1st 574 Andy Horton 8 1st 23 Doug Farrer 8 168 Alan McHattie 7 1 14 22 673 Errol Johnston 4 12 5 21
2nd 168 Alan McHattie 7 2nd 41 Gordon McDougall 7 2nd 127 Alex Grant 7 109 John Bell 6 5 8 19 698 Malcolm Locke 6 10 16
3rd 109 John Bell 6 3rd 698 Malcolm Locke 6 3rd 66 lan Dickie 6 91 Garry Nimmo 4 10 14 49 Eric Moore 3 4 7 14
4th 14 Colin Noble 5 4th 69 Simon Chalky 5 4th 299 Davey Philp 5 241 Charlie Milne 7 2 13 59 Jock Threadgall 7 6 13
5th 241 Charlie Milne 4 5th 51 Tim Lish 4 5th 208 Graham Cotterrell 4 69 Russell Scott 1 2 6 9 188 Ronnie Ford 3 6 9
6th 2 Alan Simpson 3 6th 49 Eric Moore 3 6th 4  Ronnie McLaren 3 217 Harry Denholm 3 4 7 62 Derek Donaldson 1 8 9
7th 10 Jim Nightingale 2 7th 944 Terry Weighell 2 7th 154 lan Headley 2 2  Alan Simpson 3 3 33 Keith Stanford 8 8
8th 69 Russell Scott 1 8th 939 Denis Whitfield 1 8th 27 Brian Murdoch 1 10 Jim Nightingale 2 2 41 Gordon McDougall 7 7
18 Nigel Atkinson 0 671 Ernie Swinburn 7 7
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 26 Tommy Millar 0 70 John Lothian 2 4 6
1st 260 Tommy Thomson 8 1st 33 Keith Stanford 8 1st 299 Davey Philp 8 55 William McLay 0 100 George MacMillan Jnr 6 6
2nd 241 Charlie Milne 7 2nd 59 Jock Threadgall 7 2nd 127 Alex Grant 7 75 Norman Walker 0 177 John Gilchrist 6 6
3rd 14 Colin Noble 6 3rd 177 John Gilchrist 6 3rd 208 Graham Cotterrell 6 113 George Kerr 0 68 Tommy Gilchrist 5 5
4th 109 John Bell 5 4th 175 Eric Brown Jnr 5 4th 66 lan Dickie 5 122 George Robertson 0 69 Simon Chalky 5 5
5th 91 Garry Nimmo 4 5th 673 Errol Johnston 4 5th 27 Brian Murdoch 4 125 Ivor Thomson 0 175 Eric Brown Jnr 5 5
6th 217 Harry Denholm 3 6th 188 Ronnie Ford 3 6th NOF 3 126 Dick Cummings 0 899 Phil Wyer 2 3 5
7th 69 Russell Scott 2 7th 70 John Lothian 2 7th NOF 2 160 Martin Johnson 0 51 Tim Lish 4 4
8th 168 Alan McHattie 1 8th 62 Derek Donaldson 1 8th NOF 1 201 Pete Hunter 0 712 Bill Paxton 4 4
277 N/A 0 50 lan Lish 3 3
Final Consolation Final 306 Bobby Farrer 0 939 Denis Whitfield 1 2 3
1st 260 Tommy Thomson 16 1st 24  Les Palmer 8 1st 127 Alex Grant 16 333 Keith McBean 0 944 Terry Weighell 2 2
2nd 168 Alan McHattie 14 2nd 671 Ernie Swinburn 7 2nd 66 lan Dickie 14 78 Ronnie NcVicar 2 2
3rd 14 Colin Noble 12 3rd 100 George MacMillanJdn 6 3rd 299 Davey Philp 12 711 Jimmy Crockett 1 1
4th 91 Garry Nimmo 10 4th 68 Tommy Gilchrist 5 4th 4  Ronnie McLaren 10 546 Terry Parker 1 1
5th 109 John Bell 8 5th 712 Bill Paxton 4 5th 208 Graham Cotterrell 8 6 Bob Creamer 0
6th 69 Russell Scott 6 6th 50 lan Lish 3 6th 154 lan Headley 6 7 Jimmy Moodie 0
7th 217 Harry Denholm 4 7th 899 Phil Wyer 2 7th 27 Brian Murdoch 4 42 Steve Patterson 0
8th 241 Charlie Milne 2 8th 711 Jimmy Crockett 1 8th NOF 2 167 Eugene Carney 0
23 cars 501 Bill Trout 0
Ministox Final "Centre Video 100 Pound Final"  Super Bangers 19 cars 544 John Eddington 0
Heat 1 21 cars 1st 24  Les Palmer 16 Heat1 766 Pete Hobson 0
1st 2 Andy Young 8 2nd 574 Andy Horton 14 1st 88 Graham Irvine 8 8 cars htl1 ht2 ht3 final total 21 cars htl1 ht2 ht3 final total
2nd 39 Mike Robertson 7 3rd 673 Errol Johnston 12 2nd 64 Donald Wright 7 127 Alex Grant 7 7 16 30 2 Andy Young 8 5 13
3rd 236 lan Robertson 6 4th 698 Malcolm Locke 10 3rd 57 Colin Dickson / Neil A« 6 66 lan Dickie 6 5 14 25 39 Mike Robertson 7 6 13
4th 57 Liam Murray 5 5th 62 Derek Donaldson 8 4th 18 Colin Nicol 5 299 Davey Philp 5 8 12 25 46 Stephen Henderson 3 7 10
5th 64 John Fortune 4 6th 59 Jock Threadgall 6 5th 2 John Pringle 4 208 Graham Cotterrell 4 6 8 18 57 Liam Murray 5 4 9
6th 46 Stephen Henderson 3 7th 49 Eric Moore 4 6th NOF 3 4  Ronnie McLaren 3 10 13 236 lan Robertson 6 3 9
7th 28 David Allan 2 8th 939 Denis Whitfield 2 7th NOF 2 27 Brian Murdoch 1 4 4 9 235 Duncan Robertson 8 8
8th 12 Billy McLeod 1 8th NOF 1 23 Doug Farrer 8 8 64 John Fortune 4 1 5
Grand National 154 lan Headley 2 6 8 28 David Allan 2 2
Heat 2 1st 574 Andy Horton 8 Heat2 61 Kevin McQuigan 2 2
1st 235 Duncan Robertson 8 2nd 49 Eric Moore 7 1st 66 Garry Henderson 8 12 Billy McLeod 1 1
2nd 46 Stephen Henderson 7 3rd 188 Ronnie Ford 6 2nd NOF 7 19 cars htl ht2 final total 16 James Docherty 0
3rd 39 Mike Robertson 6 4th 673 Errol Johnston 5 3rd NOF 6 88 Graham Irvine 8 8 21 Graeme McAlpine 0
4th 2 Andy Young 5 5th 70 John Lothian 4 4th NOF 5 66 Garry Henderson 8 8 29 Hazel Philp 0
5th 57 Liam Murray 4 6th 899 Phil Wyer 3 5th NOF 4 64 Donald Wright 7 7 33 N/A 0
6th 236 lan Robertson 3 7th 78 Ronnie NcVicar 2 6th NOF 3 57 Colin Dickson / Neil Adams 6 6 65 Ronald Grant 0
7th 61 Kevin McQuigan 2 8th 546 Terry Parker 1 7th NOF 2 18 Colin Nicol 5 5 66 Steven Grant 0
8th 64 John Fortune 1 8th NOF 1 2 John Pringle 4 4 74 Alistair King 0
82 Gillian Allan 0
96 William Purves 0
157 Lachlan Murray 0
299 Gillian Philp 0




14.05.83
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st 260
2nd 171
3rd 109
4th 241
5th 306
6th 35
7th 122
8th 29
Heat 2
1st 171
2nd 333
3rd 109
4th 241
5th 26
6th 160
7th
8th
Final
1st 171
2nd 14
3rd 109
4th 26
5th 2
6th
7th
8th
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 46
2nd 39
3rd 38
4th 65
5th 235
6th 236
7th 12
8th 57
Heat 2
1st 46
2nd 12
3rd 38
4th 21
5th 57
6th 236
7th 74
8th 28

18 cars

Tommy Thomson
Tommy Davidson
John Bell

Charlie Milne
Bobby Farrer
Colin Easton
George Robertson
Sid Threadgall

Tommy Davidson
Keith McBean
John Bell
Charlie Milne
Tommy Millar
Martin Johnson
NOF

NOF

Tommy Davidson
Colin Noble
John Bell
Tommy Millar
Alan Simpson
NOF

NOF

NOF

16 cars

Stephen Henderson
Mike Robertson
Gordon Ritchie
Ronald Grant
Duncan Robertson
lan Robertson

Billy McLeod

Liam Murray

Stephen Henderson
Billy McLeod
Gordon Ritchie
Graeme McAlpine
Liam Murray

lan Robertson
Alistair King

David Allan

F2
Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

P N W s 01O N

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

P N WS 01O N

Final
16 1st
14 2nd
12 3rd
10 4th
8 5th
6 6th
4 7th
2 8th

175
33
542
944
673
712
78

673
49
175
88
68
144
542
944

175
673
33
41
542
7
944
51

22 cars

Eric Brown Jnr
Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay
Terry Weighell
Errol Johnston
Bill Paxton
Ronnie NcVicar
Jimmy Moodie

Errol Johnston
Eric Moore

Eric Brown Jnr
Keith Stanford
Tommy Gilchrist
N/A

Ernie Reay
Terry Weighell

Eric Brown Jnr
Errol Johnston
Keith Stanford
Gordon McDougall
Ernie Reay

Jimmy Moodie
Terry Weighell
Tim Lish

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

P N W S 01O N

P N W b~ 01O N

673
41
51
33

144

542

175
70

Errol Johnston
Gordon McDougall
Tim Lish

Keith Stanford

N/A

Ernie Reay

Eric Brown Jnr
John Lothian

Hot Rods
Heat 1 9 cars
8 1st 299 Davey Philp
7 2nd 127 Alex Grant
6 3rd 66 lan Dickie
5 4th 154 lan Headley
4 5th 208 Graham Cotterrell
3 6th 17 Willie Walker
2 7th 244 Mark Horsburgh
1 8th NOF
Heat 2
8 1st 127 Alex Grant
7 2nd 299 Davey Philp
6 3rd 154 lan Headley
5 4th 208 Graham Cotterrell
4 5th 17  Willie Walker
3 6th 244 Mark Horsburgh
2 7th NOF
1 8th NOF
Final
16 1st 127 Alex Grant
14 2nd 299 Davey Philp
12 3rd 66 lan Dickie
10 4th 154 lan Headley
8 5th 244 Mark Horsburgh
6 6th 17 Willie Walker
4 7th NOF
2 8th NOF
Super Bangers 19 cars
8 Heatl
7 1st 368 Paul Wightman
6 2nd 40 Sandy Baxter
5 3rd 27 Richard Borthwick
4 4th 18 Colin Nicol
8 5th 37 Sam Watson
4 6th 28 Steve Wightman
1 7th 64 Donald Wright
8th NOF

P N W S 01O N

P N W S 01O N

P N W S OO N

171
109
14
26
241
260

888
306
35
160
122
29
12
91
125
161
168
217

127
299
154
66
17
244
208

27

368
40
27
18
37
28
64

158
14
22

149

153
75
19
59

371

6
24
21
13

19 cars
Tommy Davidson
John Bell
Colin Noble
Tommy Millar
Charlie Milne
Tommy Thomson
Alan Simpson
Keith McBean
Bobby Farrer
Colin Easton
Martin Johnson
George Robertson
Sid Threadgall
John Hamilton
Garry Nimmo
Ivor Thomson
Colin Birtley
Alan McHattie
Harry Denholm

9 cars
Alex Grant
Davey Philp
lan Headley
lan Dickie
Willie Walker
Mark Horsburgh
Graham Cotterrell
Ronnie McLaren
Brian Murdoch

20 cars
Paul Wightman
Sandy Baxter
Richard Borthwick
Colin Nicol
Sam Watson
Steve Wightman
Donald Wright
Stu Hadden
Alex Love
Colin McCabe
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
Willie Wightman
N/A
Brian Cameron
N/A
Alex Wright

htl ht2 ht3 final total

7
6

htl ht2 ht3 final total

7

B N W o 1 &

8
6

8
7
6

w

htl ht2 final total

8

N W s 1 & 3

16
12
14
10

16
14
10
12
6
8

31
24
14
14

[N
o

O O OO OO FP N WWPM N ©

31
29
21
18
13
13
9
0
0

8

O O OO O O0OOO0OO0OO0CoOoOCcooOoO N wWHOUOO N

673
175
88
542
41
944
51

49
144
68
712
78
70

42
43
57
62
100
167
167
736
899

46
38
12
39
236
57
65
235
74
28
21
64
66
82
96
299

24 cars
Errol Johnston
Eric Brown Jnr
Keith Stanford
Ernie Reay
Gordon McDougall
Terry Weighell
Tim Lish
Jimmy Moodie
Eric Moore
N/A
Tommy Gilchrist
Bill Paxton
Ronnie NcVicar
John Lothian
Bob Creamer
Steve Patterson
Billy Johnston
N/A
Derek Donaldson

George MacMillan Jnr

Eugene Carney
Eugene Carney
George Fulton
Phil Wyer

16 cars
Stephen Henderson
Gordon Ritchie
Billy McLeod
Mike Robertson
lan Robertson
Liam Murray
Ronald Grant
Duncan Robertson
Alistair King
David Allan
Graeme McAlpine
John Fortune
Steven Grant
Gillian Allan
William Purves
Gillian Philp

htl ht2 cons final grn total

4

8
7
6

htl1 ht2 ht3 final total

8

= U =R WO

8

6
5
2

w

8
6
7

14
16
12
8
10
4
2
6

8

~N w o b~

16
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34
34
29
19
17
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22.05.83 19 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 20 cars htl ht2 cons final grn total
Saloon Stocks F2 Hot Rods 260 Tommy Thomson 7 8 16 31 673 Errol Johnston 8 8 14 8 38
Heat 1 17 cars Heat 1 20 cars Heat 1 9 cars 171 Tommy Davidson 2 7 14 23 41 Gordon McDougall 7 7 16 6 36
1st 91 Garry Nimmo 8 1st 673 Errol Johnston 8 1st 23 Doug Farrer 8 241 Charlie Milne 5 6 12 23 175 Eric Brown Jnr 6 5 10 7 28
2nd 260 Tommy Thomson 7 2nd 41 Gordon McDougall 7 2nd 66 lan Dickie 7 168 Alan McHattie 4 5 8 17 33 Keith Stanford 5 4 6 6 21
3rd 14 Colin Noble 6 3rd 175 Eric Brown Jnr 6 3rd 127 Alex Grant 6 69 Russell Scott 3 3 10 16 100 George MacMillan Jni 6 12 18
4th 241 Charlie Milne 5 4th 33 Keith Stanford 5 4th 154 lan Headley 5 109 John Bell 1 4 4 9 78 Ronnie NcVicar 8 2 10
5th 168 Alan McHattie 4 5th 744 Russell Taylor 4 5th 208 Graham Cotterrell 4 35 Colin Easton 2 6 8 68 Tommy Gilchrist 2 3 4 9
6th 69 Russell Scott 3 6th 542 Ernie Reay 3 6th 17 Willie Walker 3 91 Garry Nimmo 8 8 70 John Lothian 1 2 5 8
7th 171 Tommy Davidson 2 7th 68 Tommy Gilchrist 2 7th NOF 2 14 Colin Noble 6 6 744 Russell Taylor 4 2 6
8th 109 John Bell 1 8th 70 John Lothian 1 8th NOF 1 10 Jim Nightingale 1 2 3 62 Derek Donaldson 4 4
2 Alan Simpson 0 542 Ernie Reay S 3
Heat 2 Heat 2 Heat 2 26 Tommy Millar 0 7 Jimmy Moodie 1 1
1st 260 Tommy Thomson 8 1st 673 Errol Johnston 8 1st 66 lan Dickie 8 71 Gordon Alexander 0 51 Tim Lish 1 1
2nd 171 Tommy Davidson 7 2nd 41 Gordon McDougall 7 2nd 127 Alex Grant 7 125 Ivor Thomson 0 42 Steve Patterson 0
3rd 241 Charlie Milne 6 3rd 100 George MacMillanJdn 6 3rd 154 lan Headley 6 161 Colin Birtley 0 43 Billy Johnston 0
4th 168 Alan McHattie 5 4th 175 Eric Brown Jnr 5 4th 208 Graham Cotterrell 5 306 Bobby Farrer 0 59 Jock Threadgall 0
5th 109 John Bell 4 5th 33 Keith Stanford 4 5th 37 lan Simpson 4 333 Keith McBean 0 546 Terry Parker 0
6th 69 Russell Scott 3 6th 68 Tommy Gilchrist 3 6th 244 Mark Horsburgh 3 711 Jimmy Crockett 0
7th 35 Colin Easton 2 7th 744 Russell Taylor 2 7th 17 Willie Walker 2 10 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 736 George Fulton 0
8th 10 Jim Nightingale 1 8th 7 Jimmy Moodie 1 8th NOF 1 66 Ian Dickie 7 8 14 29 944 Terry Weighell 0
127 Alex Grant 6 7 16 29
Final Final Final 154 Ian Headley 5 6 10 21 29 cars htl ht2 final total
1st 260 Tommy Thomson 16 1st 41 Gordon McDougall 16 1st 127 Alex Grant 16 37 lan Simpson 4 12 16 368 Paul Wightman 8 8 16
2nd 171 Tommy Davidson 14 2nd 673 Errol Johnston 14 2nd 66 lan Dickie 14 17 Willie Walker 3 2 6 11 33 John Hadden 7 7
3rd 241 Charlie Milne 12 3rd 100 George MacMillan Jn 12 3rd 37 lan Simpson 12 244 Mark Horsburgh 3 8 11 40 Sandy Baxter 7 7
4th 69 Russell Scott 10 4th 175 Eric Brown Jnr 10 4th 154 lan Headley 10 208 Graham Cotterrell 4 5 9 27 Richard Borthwick 6 6
5th 168 Alan McHattie 8 5th 78 Ronnie NcVicar 8 5th 244 Mark Horsburgh 8 23 Doug Farrer 8 8 88 Graham Irvine 6 6
6th 35 Colin Easton 6 6th 33 Keith Stanford 6 6th 17 Willie Walker 6 27 Brian Murdoch 0 18 Colin Nicol 5 5
7th 109 John Bell 4 7th 68 Tommy Gilchrist 4 7th NOF 4 4 Ronnie McLaren 0 158 Stu Hadden 5 5
8th 10 Jim Nightingale 2 8th 70 John Lothian 2 8th NOF 2 37 Sam Watson 4 4
58 Gordon Turner / lan Fraser 4 4
Ministox Grand National Super Bangers 26 cars 17 cars htl ht2 ht3 final total 28 Steve Wightman 3 3
Heat 1 17 cars 1st 673 Errol Johnston 8 Heat 1"Joy's Antiques Trophy" 12 Billy McLeod 7 6 13 64 Donald Wright 2 2
1st 46 Stephen Henderson 8 2nd 175 Eric Brown Jnr 7 1st 368 Paul Wightman 8 66 Steven Grant 3 8 11 2 John Pringle 0
2nd 12 Billy McLeod 7 3rd 33 Keith Stanford 6 2nd 28 Steve Wightman 7 57 Liam Murray 6 4 10 5 N/A 0
3rd 57 Liam Murray 6 4th 70 John Lothian 5 3rd 88 Graham Irvine 6 46 Stephen Henderson 8 8 13 Alex Wright 0
4th 157 Lachlan Murray 5) 5th 62 Derek Donaldson 4 4th 58 Gordon Turner /IanF 5 74  Alistair King 7 7 21 N/A 0
5th 21 Graeme McAlpine 4 6th 41 Gordon McDougall 6 5th 37 Sam Watson 4 236 Ian Robertson 5 5 22 Colin McCabe 0
6th 66 Steven Grant 3 7th 78 Ronnie NcVicar 2 6th 27 Richard Borthwick 3 157 Lachlan Murray 5 5 24  Brian Cameron 0
7th 65 Ronald Grant 2 8th 51 Tim Lish 1 7th NOF 2 21 Graeme McAlpine 4 1 5 26 N/A 0
8th 2 Andy Young 1 8th NOF 1 65 Ronald Grant 2 2 4 29 N/A 0
39 Mike Robertson 3 3 30 N/A 0
Heat 2 Heat 2 2 Andy Young 1 1 38 N/A 0
1st 66 Steven Grant 8 1st 368 Paul Wightman 8 299 Gillian Philp 0 46 Hugh Allen 0
2nd 74 Alistair King 7 2nd 33 John Hadden 7 235 Duncan Robertson 0 59 Willie Thompson 0
3rd 12 Billy McLeod 6 3rd 88 Graham Irvine 6 96 William Purves 0 75 N/A 0
4th 236 lan Robertson 5 4th 158 Stu Hadden 5 61 Kevin McQuigan 0 79 N/A 0
5th 57 Liam Murray 4 5th 58 Gordon Turner /lanF 4 38 Gordon Ritchie 0 126 Graham Cuthill 0
6th 39 Mike Robertson 3 6th NOF 3 16 James Docherty 0 141 Grant Fitzsimmons 0
7th 65 Ronald Grant 2 7th NOF 2 153 Derek Stevenson 0
8th 21 Graeme McAlpine 1 8th NOF 1 371 Willie Wightman 0




28.05.83
Saloon Stocks

Heat 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Heat 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

260
109
91
306
14
161
515
171

260
109
306
171
168
14

Willie Hunter Memorial Meeting

Tommy Thomson
John Bell

Garry Nimmo
Bobby Farrer
Colin Noble
Colin Birtley
William McLay
Tommy Davidson

Tommy Thomson
John Bell

Bobby Farrer
Tommy Davidson
Alan McHattie
Colin Noble

NOF

NOF

Final "Willie Hunter Trophy"

1st 109
2nd 171
3rd 360
4th 2
5th 168
6th 161
7th 14
8th 260
Ministox
Heat 1
1st 64
2nd 46
3rd 12
4th 236
5th 2
6th 235
7th 29
8th 65
Heat 2
1st 46
2nd 64
3rd 38
4th 29
5th 57
6th 21
7th 12
8th 2

John Bell
Tommy Davidson
Keith McBean
Alan Simpson
Alan McHattie
Colin Birtley
Colin Noble
Tommy Thomson

John Fortune
Stephen Henderson
Billy McLeod

lan Robertson
Andy Young
Duncan Robertson
Hazel Philp

Ronald Grant

Stephen Henderson
John Fortune
Gordon Ritchie
Hazel Philp

Liam Murray
Graeme McAlpine
Billy McLeod

Andy Young
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Ronnie NcVicar
Errol Johnston
Gordon McDougall
Russell Taylor

Eric Brown Jnr
George MacMillan Jn
Terry Parker

Billy Johnston

Ronnie NcVicar
Jimmy Moodie
Russell Taylor
Tim Lish

Billy Johnston
Terry Parker
John Lothian
Steve Patterson

"Willie Hunter Trophy"

F2

Heat 1
1st 78
2nd 673
3rd 41
4th 744
5th 175
6th 100
7th 546
8th 43

Heat 2
1st 78
2nd 7
3rd 744
4th 51
5th 43
6th 546
7th 70
8th 42

Final
1st 7
2nd 744
3rd 78
4th 33
5th 546
6th 100
7th 41
8th 175

Jimmy Moodie
Russell Taylor
Ronnie NcVicar
Keith Stanford

Terry Parker

George MacMillan Jn
Gordon McDougall
Eric Brown Jnr

Grand National

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

175
100

Eric Brown Jnr
George MacMillan Jn
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF
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Davey Philp
Willie Walker
Ronnie McLaren
Doug Farrer

lan Dickie

Alex Grant
Graham Cotterrell
lan Headley

Willie Walker
Ronnie McLaren
Davey Philp

lan Dickie

lan Headley

Brian Murdoch
Doug Farrer
Graham Cotterrell

"Willie Hunter Trophy"

Hot Rods
Heat 1
1st 299
2nd 17
3rd 4
4th 23
5th 66
6th 127
7th 208
8th 154
Heat 2
1st 17
2nd 4
3rd 299
4th 66
5th 154
6th 27
7th 23
8th 208
Final
1st 299
2nd 17
3rd 4
4th 127
5th 66
6th 154
7th
8th

Davey Philp
Willie Walker
Ronnie McLaren
Alex Grant

lan Dickie

lan Headley
NOF

NOF

Super Bangers
Heat 1

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

368
22
27

Paul Wightman
Colin McCabe
Richard Borthwick
NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF

NOF
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109
171
260
168
360
14
306

161
91
55

299
17

66
127
154

23
208

27

368
22

27 Richard Borthwick

0 pts TBA cars
John Bell
Tommy Davidson
Tommy Thomson
Alan McHattie
Keith McBean
Colin Noble
Bobby Farrer
Alan Simpson
Colin Birtley
Garry Nimmo
William McLay

0 pts TBA cars
Davey Philp
Willie Walker
Ronnie McLaren
lan Dickie

Alex Grant

lan Headley

Doug Farrer
Graham Cotterrell
Brian Murdoch

0 pts TBA cars
Paul Wightman
Colin McCabe

htl ht2
7 7
1 5
8 8
4
4 3
5 6
3
6
2
htl ht2
8 6
7 8
6 7
4 5
3
1 4
5 2
2 1
3
htl
8
7
6

ht3 final total

16 30
14 20
2 18
8 12
12 12
4 11
11
10 10
6 9
6
2

ht3 final total

16 30
14 29
12 25
8 17
10 13
6 11
7
3
3

ht2 final total
8
7
6

78
744

100
175
546
41
88
673
43
51
70
42
711
544
62

64
46
12
29
38
236
2
57
235
21
65

16 cars
Ronnie NcVicar
Russell Taylor
Jimmy Moodie

George MacMillan Jn

Eric Brown Jnr
Terry Parker
Gordon McDougall
Keith Stanford
Errol Johnston
Billy Johnston
Tim Lish

John Lothian
Steve Patterson
Jimmy Crockett
John Eddington
Derek Donaldson

0 pts TBA cars
John Fortune
Stephen Henderson
Billy McLeod
Hazel Philp
Gordon Ritchie
Ian Robertson
Andy Young

Liam Murray
Duncan Robertson
Graeme McAlpine
Ronald Grant

8
5
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6
2
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12
14
16
6
2
8
4
10

htl1 ht2 ht3 final total

15
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htl ht2 cons final grn total

28
25
23
16
14
13
10
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